

GAHC010136352026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3556/2026

SMTI JULEE SINHA ALIAS JULEE SINGHA
W/O- SRI RADHA KANTA SINHA, R/O- HOUSE NO.-31, CHANDAN NAGAR,
BYE LANE NO.-3, SURVEY, BELTOLA, P.S- BASISTHA, GUWAHATI - 781028.
DISTRICT - KAMRUP (M), ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 10 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, HEALTH AND F.W.(A) DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-6, DIST.-KAMRUP (ASSAM).

2:THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-36

3:THE JOINT DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES (MALARIA)
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-36.

4:THE JOINT DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
(M) -CUM- STATE PROGRAMME OFFICER
NVBDCP
ASSAM
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI - 781036.

5:THE JOINT DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
KAMRUP
AMINGAON
GUWAHATI-781031

6:THE DISTRICT MALARIA OFFICER

KAMRUP
AMINGAON
GUWAHATI-781031

7:THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
(H) -CUM- STATE PROGRAMME OFFICER
NVBDCP
ASSAM
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI - 781036.

8:THE UNDER SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HEALTH AND F.W.(A) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI - 781006
DIST.-KAMRUP (ASSAM)

9:TARIKUR RAHMAN
ACCOUNTANT C/O - THE DISTRICT MALARIA OFFICER
KAMRUP
AMINGAON
GUWAHATI-781031.

10:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

11:THE UNDER SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FINANCE (PRU) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. J P DAS, MS S.DAS,J KALITA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, HEALTH,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

ORDER

Date : 13.07.2026

List this matter before any other appropriate Bench without me (Hon'ble
Mr. Justice N. Unni Krishnan Nair).

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant